0.5
(.020)
1.3	±	0.2
(.051	±	.008)
1.5	±	0.2
(.059	±	.008)
1.78
(.070)REF.REF.

Reflow Soldering... 230 °C, 50 sec. max.
Resistance to Soldering Heat
	 ............................. +260 °C, 5 seconds
Electrical Specifications
Bourns® Part No.
Inductance Q Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
RDC
(Ohms)
I rms
(mA)
 nH Tol.
% Min. L Q Min. Max. Max.
CW201212-2N2J 2.2 ±5 50 250 1000 6000 0.06 600
CW201212-2N7J 2.7 ±5 35 250 1000 6000 0.08 600
CW201212-2N8J 2.8 ±5 32 250 1000 6000 0.06 800
CW201212-3N3J 3.3 ±5 30 250 1500 6000 0.08 600
CW201212-3N9J 3.9 ±5 60 250 1000 6000 0.06 600
CW201212-4N7J 4.7 ±5 60 250 1000 5800 0.06 600
CW201212-5N6J 5.6 ±5 60 250 1000 5800 0.08 600
CW201212-6N8J 6.8 ±5 60 250 1000 5800 0.06 600
CW201212-8N2J 8.2 ±5 60 250 1000 5500 0.06 600
CW201212-10NJ 10 ±5 60 250 500 4800 0.08 600
CW201212-12NJ 12 ±5 60 250 500 4100 0.08 600
CW201212-15NJ 15 ±5 60 250 500 3600 0.08 600
CW201212-18NJ 18 ±5 60 250 500 3400 0.08 600
CW201212-22NJ 22 ±5 60 250 500 3300 0.10 600
CW201212-27NJ 27 ±5 60 250 500 2600 0.12 600
CW201212-33NJ 33 ±5 60 250 500 2400 0.15 500
CW201212-39NJ 39 ±5 60 250 500 2100 0.18 500
CW201212-47NJ 47 ±5 60 200 500 1700 0.15 500
CW201212-56NJ 56 ±5 60 200 500 1600 0.25 500
CW201212-68NJ 68 ±5 60 200 500 1450 0.27 500
CW201212-82NJ 82 ±5 60 150 500 1350 0.32 500
CW201212-R10J 100 ±5 60 150 500 1200 0.43 400
CW201212-R12J 120 ±5 50 150 250 1100 0.48 400
CW201212-R15J 150 ±5 50 100 250 950 0.67 400
CW201212-R18J 180 ±5 50 100 250 900 0.85 350
CW201212-R22J 220 ±5 50 100 250 860 1.10 300
CW201212-R27J 270 ±5 45 100 250 850 1.46 250
CW201212-R33J 330 ±5 45 100 250 800 1.65 200
CW201212-R39J 390 ±5 45 100 250 780 2.20 170
CW201212-R47J 470 ±5 33 250 100 375 1.72 250
CW201212-R56J 560 ±5 23   50   50 340 1.90 230
CW201212-R68J 680 ±5 23   25   50 270 2.05 190